

February 16, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2144

Page 1, line 4, remove "subsection 8 of"

Page 1, line 5, remove "section 2-06-10,"

Page 4, remove lines 6 through 18

Page 5, line 11, remove the overstrike over "but"

Page 5, line 12, remove the overstrike over "~~this levy shall not apply to any city, township, or park district that already has an airport levy~~"

Page 5, line 12, remove "A"

Page 5, remove lines 13 through 19

Page 10, line 9, remove the overstrike over "noxious"

Page 10, line 11, after "control" insert "noxious"

Page 10, line 12, replace "grass" with "undesirable vegetation"

Page 19, line 14, after "electors" insert an underscored comma

Page 19, line 16, after "years" insert "or the period of time necessary for repayment of indebtedness incurred which was intended to be repaid from the increased levy"

Page 62, line 10, replace "44.1-47-14" with "4.1-47-14"

Page 72, line 14, after the period insert "A township levy for roads approved by qualified electors of a township under this section before January 1, 2015, may continue to be imposed for five taxable years or the period of time for which it was approved by the electors, whichever is less, under the provisions of law in effect at the time it was approved. After January 1, 2015, approval by electors of increased levy authority under this section may not be effective for more than five taxable years."

Page 73, line 28, replace "ten" with "five"

Page 73, line 31, replace "ten" with "five"

Page 87, line 13, replace "108" with "107"

Page 87, line 14, replace "109" with "108"

Renumber accordingly